Micro Data Centre
Introduction
Server rooms with comfort cooling are found in various settings such as offices, retail spaces,
warehouses, and computer rooms. However, many of these spaces lack adequate systems to monitor
the health and safety of the cabinet. Cloud and hybrid platforms hosting systems with multiple
connection levels pose challenges in terms of monitoring and latency at the cabinet level. Comfort
cooling, while effective, can be expensive as it tends to cool the entire room more than the cabinet.
This results in more than 50% of cold air not reaching the servers and network equipment within the

Micro Data Centre
Cooling Power
(kW)
 UPS Power
Micro Data Centre standard configuration
System Model No. Control
cabinet
IT
cabinet
Battery
cabinet
Battery Battery Capacity UPS Power   Cooling Power Total
counter
Single
cabinet GN-MDC-1RM103-1UPS03IB 1 0 0 Internal 12V9Ah×6 3kVA×1 3.5kW×1/RM 1
1+1 GN-MDC-2RM105-1UPS06IB 1 1 0 Internal 12V9Ah×16 6kVA×1 5kW×1/RM 2
1+2 GN-MDC-3RM107-1UPS10IB 1 2 0 Internal 12V9Ah×16 10kVA×1 7.5kW×1/RM 3
1+3 GN-MDC-4RM112-1UPS20IB 1 3 0 Internal 12V40Ah×16 20kVA×1 12.5kW×1/RM 4
1+4 GN-MDC-5IR112-1UPS20IB 1 4 0 Internal 12V65Ah×16 20kVA×1 12.5kW×1/In-row 6
1+4 GN-MDC-5IR112-1UPS20EB 1 4 1 External 12V100Ah×16 20kVA×1 12.5kW×1/In-row 7
1+5 GN-MDC-6IR115-1UPS20IB 1 5 1 Internal 12V100Ah×16 20kVA×1 15kW×1/In-row 8
1+5 GN-MDC-6IR115-1UPS20EB 1 5 0 External 12V100Ah×16 20kVA×1 15kW×1/In-row 7
1+6 GN-MDC-7IR212-1UPS30IB 1 6 2 Internal 12V100Ah×32 30kVA×1 12.5kW×2/In-row 11
1+6 GN-MDC-7IR212-1UPS30EB 1 6 0 External 12V100Ah×32 30kVA×1 12.5kW×2/In-row 9
1+7 GN-MDC-8IR212-1UPS30IB 1 7 2 Internal 12V100Ah×32 30kVA×1 12.5kW×2/In-row 12
1+7 GN-MDC-8IR212-1UPS30EB 1 7 0 External 12V100Ah×32 30kVA×1 12.5kW×2/In-row 10
Giganet
EB:External battery
IB:Internal battery
EB